

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Reneé J.Youn, 76 Cushman Road, Scarsdale, New York as an at-large member of the Westchester County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities, for the term May 12, 2022 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022.

George Latimer
County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

May 12, 2022

Ms. Renee Joun 76 Cushman Road Scarsdale, NY 10583

Dear Ms. Joun,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as an At-Large member of the Westchester County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities, effective today, Thursday, May 12, 2022. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Evan Latainer, Director, Office for the Disabled Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

## Renee J Youn, Piano

Renee Youn is a Korean-American planist with an extensive career in solo and chamber music. She has performed in various venues including Alice Tully and David Geffen Hall in Lincoln Center, Carnegie Hall, Steinway Hall, The World in Times Square, Aspen Music Festival, Hyundai Performing Arts Hall in Seoul, Korea and the Austrian Embassy in Istanbul, Turkey. She is fluent in a wide-ranging classical and contemporary repertoire as well as performing on movie soundtracks and commercials.



Renee received her Accelerated Bachelor and Masters of Music
degree from The Juilliard School in 1997 and her graduate diploma from The New England
Conservatory in 2000. Renee was awarded the Morse Teaching Fellowship, the Secondary Piano
Teaching Fellowship, The Honorary Scholarship for Piano, and the Arnold and Clarice Levy
Scholarship for Piano while attending The Juilliard School.

Renee is originally from New York and recently returned to the United States after living abroad for ten years with her family in Hong Kong, Australia, Turkey and Russia.

## COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

## For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) ss.:
I, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I wil
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of HTDL WITH DISADIII in both for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability  Date: 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of June,
RACHEL E CARAFOTES  RACHEL E CARAFOTES  NOTATIV PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  WESTCHESTER COUNTY  LIC. #01CA8304888  RACHEL E CARAFOTES  NOTATIV PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  WESTCHESTER COUNTY  LIC. #01CA8304888
Rachel E. Carafotes Commission expires 08/01/2019
(Print or Type Name)
Notary Public
(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.